LTC Disaster Preparedness Workgroup

LTC Disaster Preparedness Workgroup
Minutes
February 17, 2014; 1000-1100
Location: Blakely Building, Rochester, Conference Room 1-79
Conference Call Info: Primary: 866.365.4406/Access Code: 2559799
Members: 

Angie Wodele (angie.wodele@ministryhealth.org); (Cheryl Gustason (cherylg@fieldcrestcare.com); (Kyla Jacobs (kjacobs@samaritanbethany.com); (Melinda Kelley (mkelley@hiawathahomes.org); (Molly Jensen (mjensen@winonahealth.org); Patti Rankin (rankin.patti@mayo.edu); Tina Schlottman (kschlottman@mnhomecare.org); (Terry Schoonover (schoonover.terry@mayo.edu) 
Guests:



	Time
	Agenda Item
	Accountable
	  Action
	Desired Outcome

	1000
	Accept Agenda
	Members
	Approval
	

	
	Consent Agenda 
	Members
	Information
	Provide documents for workgroup information, such as meeting minutes from regional or discipline-specific groups. Topics may be moved to the agenda if requested.

· You will need to “Buzz in” at the entrance
· OC Consortium for Quality in LTC minutes (none)
· MN Home Care Association Region 7 minutes (none)
· Goodhue County Patient Care Committee minutes (none)
· SEMN Disaster Health Coalition website

· LTC Disaster Preparedness Workgroup Contact List (updated)

	
	Accept Minutes
	Members
	Approval
	Approved with no changes.

	
	LTC Informational Mailing
	Terry
	Discussion/ Approval
	The group reviewed the Informational Mailing Update that will be distributed to all LTC facilities in the 11 county SEMN region.  Topics included promotion of SEMN Disaster Health Coalition website generally, and LTC sections specifically, EP training video for LTC facilities, LTC Disaster Support Agreements, MNTrac training for SNFs, and MDH Healthcare Business Continuity Survey.  Consensus was to distribute as written.

	
	Healthcare Coalition Conference LTC Resources
	Terry
	Information
	Several LTC emergency management resource links identified at this year’s National Healthcare Coalition’s Preparedness Conference in New Orleans, Dec. 11-13 were reviewed.  Action Item: Mr. Schoonover will upload the links to the LTC Resource section of SEMN Disaster Health Coalition website.

	
	MDH Healthcare Business Continuity Survey
	Members
	Discussion
	Several members completed their Healthcare Business Continuity Survey related to their business continuity/emergency management program.  It was shared that some surveys may not indicate completion as additional information was needed by colleagues in Facilities before the questions could be answered.  The survey is found at: http://www.health.state.mn.us/oep/surveys/coop.html.

	1050
	Round Table
	Members
	Information
	None.

	1050
	Adjourn
	Members
	Approval
	Next Meeting: Monday, March 17, 10:00-11:00 AM, Rochester - Blakely Building 1-79 Conference Room.

Upcoming Activities:

· SEMN Disaster Health Coalition – 2/18/14, 9 AM to 4 PM, Assisi Heights Auditorium 1-50A

Please submit any agenda items to schoonover.terry@mayo.edu 
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